V7 DLF

KIND OF SEED

Alfalfa

Barley

Bermudagrass (Hulled)
Birdsfoot Trefoil
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Brassicas, Hybrid
Brome, Meadow
Brome, Smooth
Buckwheat

Cereal Rye

Chicory

Clover, Alsike

Clover, Arrowleaf
Clover, Balansa

Clover, Berseem
Clover, Crimson
Clover, Kura

Clover, Ladino White
Clover, Mammoth Red
Clover, Medium Red
Clover, New Zealand White
Clover, White Dutch
Crownvetch

Fescue, Hard

Fescue, Tall
Festulolium

Hairy Vetch

Kale

Lespedeza, Korean (Hulled)
Lespedeza, Striate (Kobe)
Millet, Browntop

Millet, Foxtail (German)
Millet, Japanese

Millet, Pearl

Millet, Proso

Oats, Spring, Fall
Orchardgrass

Peas, Austrian Winter
Peas, Cow

Phacelia

Radish

Rapeseed

Red Top

Reed Canarygrass
Ryegrass, Annual
Ryegrass, Perennial
Sainfoin

Sorghum, Forage
Sorghum, Forage BMR
Sorghum, Grain
Sorghum x Sudangrass
Sorghum x Sudangrass BMR
Sudangrass

Sunn Hemp

Sunflower
Sweetclover
Switchgrass

Timothy

Teffgrass

Triticale

Turnips

Weeping Lovegrass
Wheat

APPROX.

SEEDS/LB LBS/BU
227,000 60
14,000 48
2,071,000 40
370,000 60
2,177,000 14
165,000 N/A
93,000 N/A
138,000 14
15,000 52
18,000 56
426,000 N/A
728,000 60
400,000 60
500,000
207,000 60
150,000 60
227,000 60
768,000 60
272,000 60
272,000 60
768,000 60
768,000 60
138,000 60
592,000 N/A
227,000 25
227,000 N/A
16,000 60
200,000 N/A
238,000 25
200,000 25
142,000 50
220,000 50
143,000 35
60,000 52
80,000 56
16,000 32
416,000 14
2,000 60
3,000 60
230,000 N/A
35,000 N/A
145,000 50
4,990,000 14
480,000 47
227,000 24
227,000 24
30,000 55
17,000 56
17,000 56
15,000 50
21,000 56
21,000 56
43,000 40
15,000 N/A
7,000 32
259,000 60
389,000 55
1152,000 45
1,300,000 N/A
15,000 48
220,000 55
1,482,320 60
11,000 60

PLANTING RATE PLANTING RATE SEEDING

(LBS/ACRE)
15-20
30-100
5-10
8-10
10-15
4-6
12-20
15-20
40-55
30-80
4-5
7-8
5-10
3-6
8-20
10-15
10
4-6
8-12
8-12
4-6
6-8
20-40
5-10
25-30
30-40
15-30
35-4
25-35
25-35
10-30
20-25
15-30
10-30
20-30
30-50
20-30
30-80
75-120
8
3-8
4-6
4-5
5-10
15-30
30-40
20
6-15
4-6
3-10
25-50
15-35
20-45
15
8-5
12-15
5-8PLS
12-15
8-12
30-100
2-6
3-5
90-120

PLANTING INFORMATION CHART

(LBS/ACRE - MIXES)
8-10
20-40
N/A
4-5
4-10
2-3
5-10
5-10
5-20
20-40
2-8
1-3
N/A
1-4
5-10
4-8
4-6
2-4
6-8
6-8
2-4
2-4
5-10
N/A
6-12
15-20
10-20
2-3
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
8-12
5-20
5-20
20-40
3-10
10-30
N/A
1-2
-8
2-4
1-2
3-5
10-15
6-10
15
N/A
N/A
N/A
5-20
N/A
N/A
5-8
1-2
6-8
N/A
2-6
N/A
20-40
1-4
1-2
60-90

DLF warrants that the seed or other products sold by it conforms to the descriptions on the label within tolerances, if any,
established by law. THIS EXPRESS WARRANTY EXCLUDES AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH ARE HEREBY
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. In any event, it is expressly agreed that liability of La Crosse Seed LLC to the Buyer or others for any loss
(whether such loss results from breach of warranty, or contract, or from negligence) shall be limited solely to the amount of the
purchase price of the seed or other products. This remedy hereby provided shall be the exclusive and sole remedy of the Buyer and all

other persons for such loss.
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SUGGESTED

PLANTING DATES

Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct
Apr -Jun, Aug - Sep
Feb - May, Aug - Sep
Feb - May, Aug - Sep
Jul-Sep

Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Jun-Jul

Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct
Apr - May, Aug - Sep
Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct

Feb - Mar, Aug - Sep
May - Jun, Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct

Apr - May, Aug

Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Feb - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Aug - Oct

May - Jul

Mar - Apr

Mar - Apr

May - Jul

May - Jul

Apr - Jul

May - Jul

May - Jul

Mar - Apr, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Aug - Sep

May - Jul

Jun-Sep

Aug - Sep

Apr - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct
Feb - May, Aug - Sep
Mar - Apr

May - Jul

May - Jul

May - Jul

May - Jul

May - Jul

May - Jul

Jul-Sep

May - Aug

Feb - May, Aug - Oct
Apr - May

Mar - May, Aug - Sep
May - Jul

Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct
Aug - Sep

May - Jun

Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct

EMERGENCE
(DAYS)

7
6-8
2

7
28
4-8

5-8
7-10

7-10

7-10
7-10

10-14

4-10

10
3-5
6-8
4-10
7

7

PRIMARY USE
Hay, Silage, Pasture
Pasture, Silage
Hay, Pasture
Pasture
Pasture
Cover Crop
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop
Cover Crop, Silage, Pasture
Pasture, Wildlife
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop, Hay
Cover Crop, Hay
Cover Crop, Hay
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Silage, Pasture
Hay, Silage, Pasture
Pasture
Pasture
Erosion Control
Erosion Control
Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop
Cover Crop
Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control
Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control
Hay, Pasture
Hay
Hay, Wildlife, Erosion Control
Pasture, Silage
Grain, Wildlife
Cover Crop, Silage, Hay
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop
Cover Crop, Silage
Cover Crop
Cover Crop
Cover Crop
Pasture, Erosion Control
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop, Silage, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture, Wildlife
Silage
Silage
Grain, Wildlife
Silage
Silage
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop
Wildlife
Pasture, Wildlife
Hay, Pasture, CRP
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Hay, Pasture
Cover Crop
Hay, Pasture

Pasture, Silage

LIFE

Perennial
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Biennial
Biennial
Perennial
Perennial
Perennial
Perennial
Perennial
Biennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Perennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Biennial
Perennial
Perennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Perennial

Annual

In no event shall La Crosse Seed LLC be liable for any consequential or incidental damages sustained by the Buyer or any other person.
No liability hereunder shall be asserted unless the Buyer or user reports to the Warrantor within a reasonable period after discovery (not
to exceed 30 days), any conditions that might lead to a complaint. Our liability on the Warranty is limited in amount to the purchase
price of the seed. By acceptance of the seed or other products, the Buyer acknowledges that the limitations and disclaimers herein set
forth are conditions of the sale and constitute the entire agreement between the parties regarding warranty or other liabilities and the

US.DLF.COM

remedy therefor.





