

PLANTING INFORMATION CHART

IND OF SEED	APPROX. SEEDS/LB	LBS/BU	PLANTING RATE (LBS/ACRE)	PLANTING RATE (LBS/ACRE - MIXES)	SEEDING DEPTH	SUGGESTED PLANTING DATES	EMERGENCE (DAYS)	PRIMARY USE	LIFE
Alfalfa	227,000	60	15 - 20	8 - 10	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	7	Hay, Silage, Pasture	Perennia
Barley	14,000	48	30 - 100	20 - 40	3/4" - 1"	Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct	6-8	Pasture, Silage	Annual
ermudagrass (Hulled)	2,071,000	40	5 - 10	N/A	1/8"	Apr - Jun, Aug - Sep	21	Hay, Pasture	Perenni
irdsfoot Trefoil	370,000	60	8 -10	4-5	1/4"	Feb - May, Aug - Sep	7	Pasture	Perenni
luegrass, Kentucky	2,177,000	14	10 - 15	4-10	1/4"	Feb - May, Aug - Sep	28	Pasture	Perenni
rassicas, Hybrid	165,000	N/A	4-6	2-3	1/4"	Jul - Sep	4-6	Cover Crop	Annual
rome, Meadow	93,000	N/A	12 - 20	5 - 10	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	14	Hay, Pasture	Perenni
rome, Smooth	138,000	14	15 - 20	5 - 10	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	14	Hay, Pasture	Perenni
uckwheat	15,000	52	40 - 55	5-20	1/2" - 1"	Jun - Jul	7	Cover Crop	Annual
ereal Rye	18,000	56	30-80	20 - 40	3/4" - 1"	Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct	5-8	Cover Crop, Silage, Pasture	Annual
hicory	426,000	N/A	4-5	2-3	1/8" - 1/4"	Apr - May, Aug - Sep	7 - 21	Pasture, Wildlife	Perenn
Clover, Alsike	728,000	60	7-8	1-3	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
lover, Arrowleaf	400,000	60	5-10	N/A	1/8" - 1/2"	Aug - Oct	7	Hay, Pasture	Annual
lover, Balansa	500,000	00	3-6	1-4	1/4"	Feb - Mar, Aug - Sep	14	Cover Crop, Hay	Annual
		60	8-20	5-10	1/4"				Annual
lover, Berseem	207,000	60				May - Jun, Aug - Oct	5-8	Cover Crop, Hay	
lover, Crimson	150,000	60	10 - 15	4-8	1/4"	Aug - Oct	7 - 10	Cover Crop, Hay	Annual
lover, Kura	227,000	60	10	4-6	1/4" - 1/2"	Apr - May, Aug	7	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
lover, Ladino White	768,000	60	4-6	2-4	1/8" - 1/4"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7 - 10	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
lover, Mammoth Red	272,000	60	8 - 12	6-8	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7	Hay, Silage, Pasture	Biennia
lover, Medium Red	272,000	60	8 - 12	6-8	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7	Hay, Silage, Pasture	Biennia
lover, New Zealand White	768,000	60	4-6	2-4	1/8" - 1/4"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7 - 10	Pasture	Perenn
lover, White Dutch	768,000	60	6-8	2-4	1/8" - 1/4"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7 - 10	Pasture	Perenn
rownvetch	138,000	60	20 - 40	5 - 10	1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	14	Erosion Control	Perenn
scue, Hard	592,000	N/A	5 - 10	N/A	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Sep	14	Erosion Control	Perenn
escue, Tall	227,000	25	25-30	6 - 12	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	14	Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control	Perenn
stulolium	227,000	N/A	30 - 40	15 - 20	1/4"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	14	Hay, Pasture	Biennia
airy Vetch	16,000	60	15 - 30	10 - 20	1"	Aug - Oct	14	Cover Crop	Annual
ale	200,000	N/A	3.5 - 4	2-3	1/2"	May - Jul	7	Cover Crop	Annual
espedeza, Korean (Hulled)	238,000	25	25 - 35	N/A	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - Apr	14	Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control	Annual
,	•				1/4" - 1/2"	•	14	,,	
espedeza, Striate (Kobe)	200,000	25	25 - 35	N/A		Mar - Apr		Hay, Pasture, Erosion Control	Annual
illet, Browntop	142,000	50	10 - 30	N/A	1/2" - 1"	May - Jul	10	Hay, Pasture	Annual
lillet, Foxtail (German)	220,000	50	20 -25	N/A	1"	May - Jul	10	Hay	Annual
illet, Japanese	143,000	35	15 - 30	8 - 12	1"	Apr - Jul	10	Hay, Wildlife, Erosion Control	Annual
lillet, Pearl	60,000	52	10 - 30	5-20	1/2" - 1"	May - Jul	3-5	Pasture, Silage	Annual
illet, Proso	80,000	56	20 - 30	5-20	1"	May - Jul	3-5	Grain, Wildlife	Annual
ats, Spring, Fall	16,000	32	30 - 50	20 - 40	3/4" - 1"	Mar - Apr, Aug - Sep	5-8	Cover Crop, Silage, Hay	Annual
rchardgrass	416,000	14	20 - 30	3-10	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	18	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
eas, Austrian Winter	2,000	60	30 - 80	10 - 30	1" - 11/2"	Aug - Sep	9	Cover Crop	Annual
eas, Cow	3,000	60	75 - 120	N/A	1/4" - 1/2"	May - Jul	8	Cover Crop, Silage	Annual
hacelia	230,000	N/A	8	1-2	1/4"	Jun - Sep	10 - 14	Cover Crop	Annual
adish	35,000	N/A	3-8	1-3	1/4" - 1/3"	Aug - Sep	14	Cover Crop	Annual
apeseed	145,000	50	4-6	2-4	1/4" - 1/2"	Apr - May, Aug - Sep	4 - 10	Cover Crop	Annual
ed Top	4,990,000	14	4-5	1-2	1/4"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	10	Pasture, Erosion Control	Perenn
eed Canarygrass	480,000	47	5-10	3-5	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	21	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
yegrass, Annual					1/4"			**	
,	227,000	24	15 - 30	10 - 15		Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct	7	Cover Crop, Silage, Pasture	Annual
egrass, Perennial	227,000	24	30 - 40	6-10	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Sep	14	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
ainfoin	30,000	55	20	15	1/2" - 3/4"	Mar - Apr	10	Hay, Pasture, Wildlife	Perenn
orghum, Forage	17,000	56	6 - 15	N/A	3/4" - 1 1/2"	May - Jul	10	Silage	Annual
orghum, Forage BMR	17,000	56	4-6	N/A	1"	May - Jul	10	Silage	Annual
orghum, Grain	15,000	50	3 - 10	N/A	1"	May - Jul	10	Grain, Wildlife	Annual
orghum x Sudangrass	21,000	56	25 - 50	5-20	3/4" - 1 1/2"	May - Jul	10	Silage	Annual
orghum x Sudangrass BMR	21,000	56	15 - 35	N/A	1"	May - Jul	10	Silage	Annual
ıdangrass	43,000	40	20 - 45	N/A	1/2" - 1"	May - Jul	10	Hay, Pasture	Annual
ınn Hemp	15,000	N/A	15	5-8	1/2" - 1"	Jul - Sep	3-7	Cover Crop	Annual
ınflower	7,000	32	8-5	1-2	3/4" -]"	May - Aug	4-10	Wildlife	Annual
veetclover	259,000	60	12 - 15	6-8	1/4" - 1/2"	Feb - May, Aug - Oct	7	Pasture, Wildlife	Biennia
	389,000		5-8PLS	N/A	1/2"	Apr - May	21		Perenn
witchgrass		55				. ,		Hay, Pasture, CRP	
mothy	1,152,000	45	12 - 15	2-6	1/4" - 1/2"	Mar - May, Aug - Sep	10	Hay, Pasture	Perenr
ffgrass	1,300,000	N/A	8 - 12	N/A	1/4"	May - Jul	3-5	Hay, Pasture	Annual
iticale	15,000	48	30 - 100	20 - 40	3/4" - 1"	Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct	6-8	Hay, Pasture	Annual
rnips	220,000	55	2-6	1-4	1/4"	Aug - Sep	4 - 10	Cover Crop	Annual
eeping Lovegrass	1,482,320	60	3-5	1-2	1/2"	May - Jun	7	Hay, Pasture	Perenn
heat heat	11,000	60	90 - 120	60 - 90	3/4" - 1 1/2"	Mar - Apr, Aug - Oct	7	Pasture, Silage	Annual

DLF warrants that the seed or other products sold by it conforms to the descriptions on the label within tolerances, if any, local plants and the seed or other products sold by it conforms to the descriptions on the label within tolerances, if any, local plants are stablished by law. THIS EXPRESS WARRANTY EXCLUDES AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH ARE HEREBY EXPRESSEY DISCLAIMED. In any event, it is expressly agreed that liability of Le Crosse Seed LLC to the Buyer or others for any loss included in the purchase price of the seed or other products. This remedy hereby provided shall be the exclusive and sole remedy of the Buyer and all other persons for such loss.